
Page 1 of 3 
 

National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal, Mangaluru – 575025. 

Building and Works Section: Details of contract awarded - Works estimate costing ̀  2.00 lakh and above - Statement for the month of December, 2019. 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Tender 
notification no. 

Date Nature of 
tender: 
Open/ 
limited 

Amount put 
to tender 

Tender 
awarded to 

Tender 
awarded 
amount 

Tender 
Percentage 

Work order 
no. and date 

Nature of work 

1 Providing Electrical 
wiring at laboratory 
and seminar hall in 
2n floor of CCC for 
installing air 
conditioners. 

No. 82/IRG/CCC/ 
Tender-32/ 2019-

20/HD 

21-10-2019 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 2,83,083 
(Including GST 

at 12%) 

Mr. Bhaskar 
Kotian , M/s 

Anugraha Power 
services Kulur, 

Mangaluru. 

` 2,36,835 
(Including GST 

at 12%) 

(-) 16.34% No. 82/IRG/ 
CCC/ 2019-

20/HD  
Dated  

02-12-2019 
 

The work mainly 
involves 
providing 
electrical wiring 
for installing air-
conditioners. 
 

2 Providing repairs to 
passenger Lift at IT 
building [Lift No. IT-
302 - Omega make – 
13-passenger 
capacity – G+6 
floors]. 
 

No. 82/EI/Lift at IT 
/Tender-30/2019-

20/HD 

10-10-2019 
& extension 
date 23-10-

2019 

Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 6,25,744 
(Including GST 

at 12%) 

M/s ICARE Lifts 
Pvt. Ltd. 

Moodabidre 

` 4,46,700 + 
GST at 12% 

(-) 20.15% No. 82/EI/Lift 
IT/Rpr/2019-

20/ HD 
Dated 

02-12-2019 

The work mainly 
involves repairing 
of lift including 
replacement of 
VVVF, COP, 
ARD etc.  
 

3 Providing Aluminium 
partition for some of 
the Faculty rooms 
and Laboratories of 
Electrical and 
Electronics 
Engineering 
Department and 
Information 
Technology 
Department 

No.82 / MAB / 
Tender-28 / 2019-

20 / HD 

04-10-2019 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 8,76,509 
(Including 

GST ) 

Mr. Rahul 
Kotian, M/s 

KOTIAN ECC,3-
123/12, Vishnu 
kripa building, 
Opp. Syndicate 

bank, Kulai, 
Mangaluru 

575019 

` 7,41,599 
(Including GST 

at 12%) 

(-) 15.39% No.82 / MAB / 
2019-20 / HD 

Dated            
03-12-2019 

 

The work mainly 
involves 
dismantling of 
corroded Rolling 
shutters, 
Providing 
aluminium 
windows, 
Providing rolling 
shutters, Zinc 
aluminium sheet 
for shade etc. 
 



Page 2 of 3 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Tender notification 
no. 

Date Nature of 
tender: Open/ 

limited 

Amount put to 
tender 

Tender awarded to Tender awarded 
amount 

Tender 
Percentage 

Work order no. 
and date 

Nature of work 

4 Providing repairs to 
damaged side walls 
at the entrance of 
Boys’ Hostel Blocks 
1 to 5 
 

No. 82/Hostel/ 
Tender-31/2019-

20/ HD 

17-10-2019 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 4,03,422 
(Including 

GST at 12%) 
 

Mr. Sudheer 
Suvarna, 
Madya, 

Surathkal. 

` 2,83,787 
(Including GST 

at 12%) 
 

(-) 29.65% No. 82/Hostel/ 
Misc Rpr/2019-

20/ HD 
Dated 

09-12-2019 

The work mainly 
involves providing 
repairs to existing 
masonry side walls 
by removing old 
plastering, 
construction of 
laterite walls, 
coping concrete, 
re-plastering, 
painting etc. 
 

5 Providing Zinc 
Aluminium profiled 
sheet roofing over 
the Lecturer Hall 
Complex –A. 

No.82/MAB/LC-A 
/Tender-29/ 2019-

20 /HD 

04-10-2019 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 38,80,817 
(Including 

GST at 12%) 
 

Mr. Narayana S, 
"RajNikethan", 

Ramnagar 
Road, Munchur, 

Surathkal, 
Mangaluru 

 

` 26,12,719 
(Including GST 

at 12%) 

(-) 32.68% No.82/ MAB/ 
LC-A / 2019-20 

/HD    
Dated  

16-12-2019 

The work mainly 
involves providing 
MS tubular truss 
for roofing, Zinc 
Aluminium profiled 
sheet for roof, 
providing enamel 
metal paints in two 
coats for metal 
surface etc. 
 

6 Refurbishment of 
portion of old 
building of CSE 
department allotted 
to E&C Engineering 
department.   

No.82 /MAB 
/E&C-CSE / 

Tender-35/2019-
20/HD 

04-11-2019 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 3,46,776 
(Including 

GST at 12%) 
 

Mr. Sanjeeth A 
Shetty, 'Sanskriti 
Navagiri Nagar,  
Hosabettu, Kulai 

Mangaluru 
 

` 2,64,593 
(Including GST 

at 12%) 
 

(-) 23.70% No.82 / MAB 
/E&C-CSE / 

2019-20 / HD 
Dated  

16-12-2019 

The work mainly 
involves 
dismantling vinyl 
flooring, false 
ceiling, and 
aluminium doors 
providing new 
Vinyl flooring, 
repairs of 
aluminium window 
shutters, painting 
etc. 
 



Page 3 of 3 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Tender notification 
no. 

Date Nature of 
tender: Open/ 

limited 

Amount put to 
tender 

Tender awarded to Tender awarded 
amount 

Tender 
Percentage 

Work order no. 
and date 

Nature of work 

7 Modification of space 
provided for the 
setting up of 
Sustainable 
Construction and 
Building Materials 
laboratory at 2nd 
floor of Civil 
Engineering Dept.  

No.82/MAB/CE/ 
Tender-34 /2019-

20/HD 

29-10-2019 Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 4,05,087 
(Including 

GST at 12%) 

Mr. Ranadeep 
Shetty, 

M/s Ekadantha 
Constructions, 

"Jayatara" 
Veernagar, Via 

Padil, Mangaluru 
 
 

` 3,26,895 
(Including GST 

at 12%) 

(-) 19.30% No.82/ MAB/ 
CE/2019-20/ 

HD 
Dated  

23-12-2019 

The work mainly 
involves 
dismantling tiles, 
plastering, 
masonry, doors 
and windows, 
construction of 
wall, providing 
plastering, flooring, 
RCC door, painting 
to walls etc 

8 Construction of 
Chiller Room and 
other Renovation 
works at Last bay of 
Mechanical 
Engineering 
Workshop (Southern 
side) for CRF in 
NITK 

No.82/MAB/CRF –
ME-WS/Tender-
33/2019-20/HD 

21-10-2019 
 

Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 15,03,419 
(Including 

GST at 12%)] 

Mr. Ranadeep 
Shetty, 

M/s Ekadantha 
Constructions, 

"Jayatara" 
Veernagar, Via 

Padil, Mangaluru 
 
 

` 11,89,353 
(Including GST 

at 12%) 
 

(-) 20.89% 82/MAB/CRF –
ME-WS/ 2019-

20/HD   
Dated  

24-12-2019 

The work mainly 
involves const of 
chiller room with 
Vitrified flooring,  
MS tubular truss 
for roofing, Zinc 
Aluminium profiled 
sheet for roof, 
Providing Rolling 
shutters etc . 
 

9 Modification of 
Environmental 
laboratory [CL-012 
and CL-010] at 
ground floor of Civil 
Engineering 
department   

No.82/MAB/Env-
lab-CE/Tender-36/ 

2019-20/HD 

04-11-2019 
 

Open 
[On e-

procurement 
mode] 

` 5,20,895 
(Including 

GST at 12%) 

Mr. Sanjeeth A 
Shetty, 'Sanskriti 
Navagiri Nagar,  
Hosabettu, Kulai 

Mangaluru 
 

` 3,55,593 
(Including GST 

at 12%) 
 

(-) 31.73% No. 82/MAB/ 
Env – lab - CE 
/2019-20/HD 

Dated  
31-12-2019 

The work involves 
Dismantling tiles, 
plastering, 
Construction of solid 
block, RCC platform 
with granite top,  
PVC door below the 
platform, vitrified tile 
flooring, painting, et. 

 


